NANSHU TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
南殊科技有限公司
1
第 1页共 11页
The history of revision changefor the specification
Document REV. Modified date Description
2022-1007 A0 2022/10/26 New approval
2022-1007 A1 2023/01/11 Add product size(A/B etc.)definition

第 3页共 11页
3
● Type Designation
NSRS 1054 R68 M T6
Series Name Dimensions Inductance value Tolerance Code Tempera
ture
resistan
ce
N:Automotive
S:PowerChoke
R:Hot pressing
10 series
5.4mm height
0.68μH
J:5%
L:15%
P:25%
K:10%
M:20%
N:30%
165℃
●Marking and Date Code
The point on the top surface represents winding direction ofchoke.
1) Marking
The inductor is marked with a 3-digit code
Example--4.7μH→4R7
2) XxX
XXX
Internal code
Upside of Chip
PIN1
Coil clockwise arou
NANSHU TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
南殊科技有限公司
第 4 页共 11页
●S ecifications
Part Number
LO
Inductance
(μH)
@(0A)
Rdc(mQ) Heat Rating Current
DC Amps.Idc(A)
Saturation Current
DCAmps.Isat(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
NSRS1054-R68MT 0.68 1.8 2.2 32.6 29.4 46.0 39.4
NSRS1054-1ROMT 1.0 2.3 2.7 30.6 27.5 37.7 32.3
NSRS1054-1R5MT 1.5 3.4 4.1 25.3 22.7 27.3 23.5
NSRS1054-2R2MT 2.2 4.0 4.8 23.5 21.1 25.5 21.8
NSRS1054-3R3MT 3.3 6.1 7.3 19.1 17.1 19.4 16.6
NSRS1054-4R7MT 4.7 8.1 9.8 14.8 13.3 16.0 13.8
NSRS1054-6R8MT 6.8 11.8 13.7 12.2 11.0 13.6 11.6
NSRS1054-100MT 10.0 20.6 23.7 8.9 8.0 13.0 11.1
NSRS1054-150MT 15.0 26.7 30.7 7.8 6.9 9.4 8.1
NSRS1054-220MT 22.0 42.6 49.0 6.1 5.5 9.0 7.7
NSRS1054-330MT 33.0 64.2 73.8 4.9 4.4 7.8 6.6
NSRS1054-470MT 47.0 87.2 100.9 4.2 3.7 5.0 4.3
NSRS1054-680MT 68.0 129.4 149.0 3.4 3.1 4.3 3.7
NSRS1054-101MT 100.0 198.9 229.3 2.9 2.6 3.6 3.1
NOTES:
1.Inductance Tolerance±20%.
2.Rated Voltage Max.80V.
3.All test data is referenced to 25℃ambient.